Crusing v

2/1/26, 3:00 PM

SAILORS
David Thomas

Chip Hawkins

Andrew Porter

DAVID WEHR

Bjerregaard
Whelan

Chris Bjerregaard
Joe Whelan

Don Kern
Scott Walker

Dennis Ferreira

Kimbal Hall

Cumulative results v

NBYA FALL REGATTA COMBINED WITH THE YACHT CLUB CHALLENGE

SAIL NUMBER BOAT NAME

144

40968

40

60086

08

12708

40416

60430

Hotshot

Caneel

Gulliver

SPARTINA

Hope

Fireball
Pegasus

Gallop

Hall
Aboard

https://narragansettbayyachtingassociation.theclubspot.com/regatta/SVsh71Yqcx/results

CLUB/ORG

Barrington YC

Barrington
Yacht Club

Barrington
Yacht Club

EGYC

Bristol YC

Bristol YC
Newport YC

Newport
Yacht Club

East
Greenwich
Yacht Club

BOAT TYPE

J29

C&C 41

Bristol 38.8

HANSE

Alerion
Express

C&C 35-2
Sabre 36

Hanse 430

Express 34

132

170

111

148

150

147

89

124

4

11

14

15

17

17

NBYA FALL REGATTA COMBINED WITH THE YACHT CLUB CHALLENGE

As of Sep 9 2025, 6:13 PM

PHRF RATING NET TOTAL

4

11

14

15

17

17

R1 R2 R3
3 1 -
2 3 -
1 5 -
4 4 -
5 6 -
12 2 -
7 8 -
6 11 -
8 9 -

1/2



2/1/26, 3:00 PM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

https://narragansettbayyachtingassociation.theclubspot.com/regatta/SVsh71Yqcx/results

Jason Gaudette

Chuck Taylor
John P. Taylor
John R. Taylor

Peter Maloney

Rob Hamlin

Meghan Rathbun
Peter Friedrichs
Kevin Medeiros

Charlie Payne
Marybeth Taylor

Fred Darlington

36088

97

61

42748

226

5012

138

318

NBYA FALL REGATTA COMBINED WITH THE YACHT CLUB CHALLENGE

Navahoe

Seeing
Red

Cetacean

Sapphire

Dos
Amigos

Divine

Ella Bella

Alibi

Bristol NY36

Newport J-22

Yacht Club

Bristol Sabre 36

East C&C

Greenwich

Yacht Club

Bristol YC Sabre 28

Edgewood Catalina

Bristol Yacht  Schock

Club Harbor 20

EGYC/ J 105
Powered by CLUBSPOT

146

204

151

109

242

248

240

111

18

19

25

28

28

28

36

36

18

19

25

28

28

28

36

36

11 7 -
9 10 -
13 12 -
10 0CS-18 -
15 13 -
14 14 -

DNC-18 DNC-18 -

DNC-18 DNC-18 -

22



