

NBYA FALL REGATTA COMBINED WITH THE YACHT CLUB CHALLENGE

As of Sep 9 2025, 6:13 PM

Crusing ▾

Cumulative results ▾

	SAILORS	SAIL NUMBER	BOAT NAME	CLUB/ORG	BOAT TYPE	PHRF RATING	NET	TOTAL	R1	R2	R3
1	David Thomas	144	Hotshot	Barrington YC	J29	132	4	4	3	1	-
2	Chip Hawkins	40968	Caneel	Barrington Yacht Club	C&C 41	98	5	5	2	3	-
3	Andrew Porter	40	Gulliver	Barrington Yacht Club	Bristol 38.8	170	6	6	1	5	-
4	DAVID WEHR	60086	SPARTINA	EGYC	HANSE	111	8	8	4	4	-
5	Bjerregaard Whelan Chris Bjerregaard Joe Whelan	08	Hope	Bristol YC	Alerion Express	148	11	11	5	6	-
6	Don Kern	12708	Fireball	Bristol YC	C&C 35-2	150	14	14	12	2	-
7	Scott Walker	40416	Pegasus	Newport YC	Sabre 36	147	15	15	7	8	-
8	Dennis Ferreira	60430	Gallop	Newport Yacht Club	Hanse 430	89	17	17	6	11	-
9	Kimbal Hall	8	Hall Aboard	East Greenwich Yacht Club	Express 34	124	17	17	8	9	-

10	Jason Gaudette	36088	Navaho	Bristol	NY36	146	18	18	11	7	-
11	Chuck Taylor John P. Taylor John R. Taylor	97	Seeing Red	Newport Yacht Club	J-22	204	19	19	9	10	-
12	Peter Maloney	61	Cetacean	Bristol	Sabre 36	151	25	25	13	12	-
13	Rob Hamlin	42748	Sapphire	East Greenwich Yacht Club	C&C	109	28	28	10	OCS - 18	-
14	Meghan Rathbun	226	Dos Amigos	Bristol YC	Sabre 28	242	28	28	15	13	-
15	Peter Friedrichs Kevin Medeiros	5012	Divine	Edgewood	Catalina	248	28	28	14	14	-
16	Charlie Payne Marybeth Taylor	138	Ella Bella	Bristol Yacht Club	Schock Harbor 20	240	36	36	DNC - 18	DNC - 18	-
17	Fred Darlington	318	Alibi	EGYC/	J 105	111	36	36	DNC - 18	DNC - 18	-

Powered by CLUBSPOT